Commissioner of Patents and Tra Box Assignment Washington, D.	~		2001		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
<b>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</b>					PATENT
OCT 2 4 2000	rec 10	1630	0819 ONLY	dT	Attorney Docket 3-6
TO: The Of Marissioner o				ached ori	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conv	eyance Type		
(X) New		(X)	Assignment	( )	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Reco	rdation)	()	License	( )	Change of Name
Commention of DTO France	_	( )	Merger	( )	Other
) Correction of PTO Erro Reel # Frame #				_	Sovernment
) Corrective Document			(Fo	or Use ONL	Y by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #			( )	Departme	ental File ( ) Secret File
					1
Conveying Parties	Execu	tion da	ite (	1100	10/24/00
Takeshi ITO	Augus	t 2, 200			. 1
	8	-, -0			
Muneo YORINAGA	9	t 2, 20			
	Augus	t 2, 20	00		
Muneo YORINAGA Hirofumi HIGUCHI	Augus		00		
	Augus	t 2, 20	00		
	Augus	t 2, 20	00		
	Augus	at 2, 20 mber 7	00 , 2000	s attached	1
Hirofumi HIGUCHI	Augus Septei	at 2, 20 mber 7	00 , 2000	s attached	1
Hirofumi HIGUCHI	Augus Septei	nber 7	00 , 2000	s attached	l
Hirofumi HIGUCHI  Receiving Parties  NIPPON SOKEN, INC. 14, Iwaya	Augus Septei  ( )Mark if additional na	nber 7	00 , 2000	s attached	1
Hirofumi HIGUCHI  Receiving Parties  NIPPON SOKEN, INC. 14, Iwaya Shimohasumi-cho	Augus Septer  ( )Mark if additional na  DENSO CORPORA 1-1, Showa-cho Kariya-city, Aichi-p	nber 7	00 , 2000	s attached	I
Hirofumi HIGUCHI  Receiving Parties  NIPPON SOKEN, INC. 14, Iwaya	Augus Septer  ( )Mark if additional na DENSO CORPORA 1-1, Showa-cho	nber 7	00 , 2000	s attached	1
Hirofumi HIGUCHI  Receiving Parties  NIPPON SOKEN, INC. 14, Iwaya Shimohasumi-cho Nishio-city, Aichi-pref.	Augus Septer  ( )Mark if additional na  DENSO CORPORA 1-1, Showa-cho Kariya-city, Aichi-p 448-8661 JAPAN	mber 7	00 , 2000	s attached	1

/10/25/2000 HNDGRI 00000026 09621133 40.00 BP /

PATENT REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0589

David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701)

Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

10.24.00

Date

PATENT REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0590

26367- UC

Attorney Docket No.	3-6

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

NIPPON SOKEN, INC. 14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho, Nishio-city, Aichi-pref., 445-0012, Japan and

DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661, Japan							
as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, to certain inventions known as SEMICONDUCTOR PHYSICAL QUANTITY SENSOR							
described in an application for Let (A) On even date herewith (B) On (C) X As U.S. Application Se	_	xecuted n July 20, 2000					
as well as any and all continuat Letters Patent, and all Letters	tions, divisions, and substitutes a Patent that may be granted th	and reissues of said application for the undersigned hereby tents and Trademarks to issue said					
		e all rightful oaths, and perform all for said inventions and for vesting					
right of priority provided by the In	ternational Convention for the Pronceforth substituted therefor, as m	nvoke and claim the benefit of the otection of Industrial Property, or by ay be necessary in connection with					
	e(s) Law Office of David G. P ary or desirable for recordation of t	osz to insert hereon any further nis document.					
Takeshi Ito Inventor 1: Takeshi Ito	August 2,2000 Date	Junko Usumi Withess					
Muneo Yorinaga Inventor 2: Muneo Yorinaga	August 2. 2000 Date	Witness  Witness  Witness					
Hirofumi Higuchi Inventor 3. Hirofumi Higuchi	September. 7. 2000 Date	Minekozu Sakar Witness					
Inventor 4:	Date	Witness					

Continued on page 2 for additional inventors

PATENT

REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0591



Fplicant(s): ITO et al.

Application No.: 09/621,133

Filed: July 20, 2000

Group Art Unit: 2856

Title: SEMICONDUCTOR PHYSICAL

QUANTITY SENSOR

Examiner:

Attorney Docket No.: 3-6

February 23, 2001

## CERTIFICATE OF HAND DELIVERY

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being hand delivered to and deposited with the USPTO at the Customer Service Window, Office of Initial Patent Examination, Crystal Plaza Building 2, Room 1B03, 2011 South Clark Place, Arlington, VA 22202 on February 23, 2001.

Typed Name: DAVID G. POSZ

Signature:

Request for Recordation of Assignment With Corrected Cover Sheet

**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** 

Washington, D.C. 20231 Attention: Box Assignment

Sir:

Please record the original 2-page cover sheet that was submitted with an original assignment of the above application and that is now corrected, and record the assignment with the corrected cover sheet. The enclosed corrected cover sheet now correctly lists on page 2 thereof the serial number of the corresponding patent application with which it is associated.

To facilitate the above correction, the following documents have been enclosed along with this request:

- Copy of Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated January 25, 2001;
- <u>Corrected</u> originally-submitted 2-page cover sheet indicating serial number of corresponding patent application; and
- Originally-submitted assignment.

A check for \$40 to cover the re-recordation of the assignment with the corrected cover sheet has already been submitted. Authorization is given to charge deposit account 50-1147 for any additional fees that may be due, or to credit the account for any overpayments.

Respectfully submitted,

David G. Posz Reg. No. 37,701

Law Office of David G. Posz 2000 L Street, N.W. Suite 200 Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 416-1638

Customer No. 23400

PATENT REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0592

**RECORDED: 10/24/2000**